S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

For the most recent version of this spec sheet, please go to www.EXFO.com/specs.
In case of discrepancy, the web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPFTB500.14AN 	 © 2020 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved.		  Printed in Canada  20/08
Display
S1 = TFT active screen
S2 = Outdoor-enhanced screen
Module capacity
QTR = Four-slot module capacity
OCT = Eight-slot module capacity
Batteries
00 = Without batteries
BTY = With batteries
Power meter
00 = Without power meter
VPM3 = VFL, power meter with InGaAs detector
Connector adapter a
FOA-12 = Biconic
FOA-14 = NEC D4: PC, SPC, UPC
FOA-16 = SMA/905, SMA-906
FOA-22 = FC/PC, FC/SPC, FC/UPC, FC/APC
FOA-28 = DIN 47256, DIN 47256/APC
FOA-32 = ST: ST/PC, ST/SPC, ST/UPC
FOA-54 = SC: SC/PC, SC/SPC, SC/UPC, SC/APC
FOA-78 = Radial EC
FOA-96B = E-2000 E-2000/APC
FOA-98 = LC
FOA-99 = MU
FTB-500-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
Example: FTB-500-S1-OCT-BTY-VPM3-FOA-22-FP430B-APC
Inspection probe base tips b
APC = Includes FIPT-400-U25MA and FIPT-400-SC-APC
UPC = Includes FIPT-400-U25M and FIPT-400-FC-SC
Inspection probe models
00 = Without inspection probe
FP410B = �Digital video inspection probe c
Triple magnification
FP420B = �Analysis digital video inspection probe c
Automated pass/fail analysis
Triple magnification
Autocentering
FP430B = �Automated analysis digital video inspection probe c
Automated focus
Automated pass/fail analysis
Triple magnification
Autocentering
a.	 Available if power meter is selected.
b.	 Available if inspection probe is selected.
c.	 Includes ConnectorMax2 software.
VISUAL FAULT LOCATOR (VFL) (optional)
Laser, 650 nm ± 10 nm
CW
Typical Pout in 62.5/125 µm: 2 dBm (1.6 mW)
LASER SAFETY
The test modules that you
use with your unit may have